MLD 2.22.99

03-03-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	00979088 Docket No. COS - 723
	ademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edwar S. Shamshoum Hong Chen Margarito Lopez Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fina Technology, Inc. Name: Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	009
	Street Address: P.O. Box 410
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	of Name City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75221
February 18, 1999 Execution Date: January 21, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Fohrung 22 1000
If this document is being filed together with a nev	v application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\text{February }22,\ 1999}{\text{February }22,\ 1999}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/255702 Addition	al numbers attached? CI Yes Xi No
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jim D. Wheelington, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Fina Technology, Inc. P.O. Box 410	8. Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 말을
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document. 	going information is true and correct and any attagned copy is a true copy of
Evan K. Butts, Esq.	February 22, 1999
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 34,300 Total number of pa	Signature Date oges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9785 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Edwar S. Shamshoum, of Harris County, Fulton
Texas; Hong Chen of Cobb County, Georgia and Margarito Lopez
of Harris County, Texas have invented certain new and useful improvements in the subject matter which is described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery entitled "Ziegler-Natta Catalyst with Metallocene for Polymerization", the specification of which (check one):

<u>XXX</u> is attached hereto;	or
was filed on	
as Application Serial No	
and was amended on	(if applicable);

AND WHEREAS, Fina Technology, Inc. a corporation of the State of Delaware and having its principal offices at P.O. Box 410, Dallas, Texas 75221 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues,

substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interests are concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, successors, assigns and legal representatives the full exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation—in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this:

18 day of Keling, 1999
On this 18 day of 66. , 1999, before me
personally appeared <u>Edwar S. Shamshoum</u> , known to me or having
provided satisfactory identification demonstrating him to be the
person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 31, 2001	X	ELVERNA G. SHANNON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 31, 2001
--------------------------------------	---	--

SEAL 18 day of Sections, 1999 Chienald S

On this ______ day of ______ September____, 19 98 , before me personally appeared <u>Hong Chen</u>, known to me or having provided satisfactory identification demonstrating her to be the person of signed the foregoing instrument, the name who acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL

9 day of Sept., 1998 Brian Berfield

On this $21^{3\pm}$ day of 5an, 199^{9} , before me personally appeared Margarito Lopez, known to me or having provided satisfactory identification demonstrating him to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.

SEAL

2/5T day of January, 1999 War

RECORDED: 02/22/1999

Donna Vicka